/ Form 4 72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

01396434

Name of Company

Agnsales Limited

|/ We

Asher Miller

Pearl Assurance House
319 Ballards Lane
London

N12 8LY

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/surmered for 04 November 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the same was done accordingly / ne-quorum-waspresent at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on /-semmoened—fer 04
November 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was

done accordingly / neavorarr-weaspresert-at the meeting

“
Signed M@h Date 04 November 2010

M

David Rubin & Partners LLP ]
Pearl Assurance House For Official Use
319 Ballards Lane Incnhinney Qact | Dnct Rnam
London

<

o

g
Ref A9B7/ADM/EM/POK E *AJAJ10VO"*

A29 06/11/2010 329

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow
ppie By Turmrey P 9 COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106
Liquidator's statement of account creditors' voluntary winding up
Agrsales Limited

From 8 January 2009 To 4 Nevember 2010
Sof A
£ ASSET REALISATIONS

Uncertain Book Debts
26,126 Cash at Bank
Uncertain  Agriproducts Inc
Nl Cash Held on Appointment

COST OF REALISATIONS

Mt Statement of Affars Fee
NIl Specific Bond

Nil  Statutory Advertising

NI Meeting Costs

NIl Carnage Costs

Nil Storage Costs

Nil Liquidator's Remuneration

PREFERENTIAL CREDITCRS

NIl Nil

UNSECURED CREDITORS
116,966  Trade and Expense Creditors
610,524  Inter-Company Trading
144 HM Revenue & Customs - Co Tax
60,721 HM Revenue & Customs - VAT
DISTRIBUTIONS

200,000 Ordinary Shareholders

(962,229)

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nil
Unsecured debts Nil
Returns to contributones NIl

Fee information
Fees fixed by Creditors on a time cost basis
Remarks

None

£

2,643 30
38,136 11
Nil

6,058 21

15,000 00
184 00
58277
150 00

45 00
1,875 Q0

28,000 85

Nil

Nil
NI}
Nil
Nil

Nil

Form 4 72 contd

46,837 62

{46,837 62)

Nil

Nil

Nil

000




Section 106

Assets, including Agriproducts Inc

shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of "Uncertain”
have proved unrealisable

Form 4 72 contd

(2)

Dated

Signed by the hguidator

Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up - Not Applicable
{b} Other unclaimed dividends - Not Applicable

{c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company - Not Applicable

Other comment

4 November 2010

Name & Address Asher Miller

Dawvid Rubin & Partners LLP
Pearl Assurance House

319 Ballards Lane

London

N12 8LY



